KansasState
University

Bassoon Studio

Scales & Resource book

Compiled by Dr. Susan Gustavson Maxwell

2023-2024



Table of contents

THE FUNDAMENTALS
Fingering Chars

Trill Chart

Contra Fingering Chars (Jacobs and Fox)
$08 -AgxAipl 60 xAOI
Stees Long Tone Regimen

Bsn Warm Ups Weait

The Flicking Bassoonist

Pitch tendencies articleand adjustment chart
SCALES

KSU Scale Outline

Three Octave Scales

Minor Scales

Waterhouse

Herzberg

Sakakeeny

Oubradous

Giampieri

REEDMAKING

Reed Tool List

Stees Reed

Sakakeeny Reed

McGovern Reed

Garfield Reed

Kamins on wires

How to make a reed/ Reed Shapes
Dial Indicator Guide

Finishing the Bassoon Reedeene
Reed Adjusting Davidson

IDRS 2014double reed vendors listing
RESOURCES

Accompanist info

Mdrs.org

IDRS.org

Imslp.org/NAXOS

ILL (Inter-Library-Loan)

From Weissenborn to You

5 Helpful Apps for musicians

Recital worksheet and formula

How to write program notes
Graduate list

Bassoon listening

Summer festivals (digtal version w/ links)

KSUREPERTOIRE & REQUIREMENTS
Mailsel Repertoire Listing

Extended Techniquelisting

KSU Rep Listing

Syllabus

15
16
17
19
21

25
26
27
31
32
34
36
37

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
48
49
52
57

64
65
66
67
68
69
71
72
74
75
76
77

80
81
82
85



Bassoon Fingering Chart
David A. Wells

davidawells.com

L
Yoy

A S e A ot
pSE SR 1SS -t S 1R 1 I 1
s s s ot et o
_ T e e % o e
/" -e; i 0. ! ﬁ'ilﬁ . ! G. Il #:)dl ! O !
[ ] [ ] [ ]
ThE. (4R CRROLE 9HE fHLY4L CRR
¢t 9 S S 4 g 9 9
T, T, & B ¢ B &
Tos. P fEs fhL s PRk
g G 43 &g € &8s 4

J mn

<:—@

>
©r

7 1 I 1 |
I I I 1

T ﬁwswz'w:
%EO% %E’Oe %5’0%%5’0% S|o= .Ccf.%%scf'% %5?06
4 %r o9 9 % 4

ey &

[ ]
[ ]
& Y i S oS %
hoo #hoe

0 o o WO
Voo T3% (5%
I

Q& -

i

Ny
(o ¥ I 1 J
o)
s
e
%)O [e]e)] (B.. ¢

[ ] [ ] O
WAL, el dhs, PR quE del, fEs.
H g8 8 e

(O Open hole/unpressed key @ Closed hole/pressed key @ Half hole
3



Student Fingering Chart z BASS CLEF

Bassoon Fingering Chart

David A. Wells
davidawells.com

L
Ty

bo - = Pl d o=
I Ll £42 213 Rt Vi
F@_l@ S| e ISILLS] g'e S| es S | o=
s er s e ar s
T T S S T "
7 — | — } ﬁi"‘(,"’n ] o I #‘7(’.‘1 I e ) ]
w8 w2 Y| AN |2 g |8 e g |e WS
%S.ii% %iﬁ;:% %'._ﬁ:e%;j:e %ﬁ’:e %gzeﬁgze %iﬁ;:%
e T R S %5 e
T e G N ’@a @ Gl °

ras

0—0— c

cle
%o
&

ﬁD
OO
-
w
joC| eee
0}

. ©E
JE G
e &

7 T I I |
I 1 I 1

0|8 g |8 %&% m 4
2 Oa q 0a S oa q, o q o-
%S :

&

ﬁﬁbé%
93 '.__DO@‘
jee 000
&g
=2
NORES
0000
()]
0
@O’D%.g
ooje0e

6\- |70 T S T = | T = I#I?-ﬁ ]
%q . Pop. Pus %“%»58 PLs, %q .
2/ 203 23 238
oS oS S S
e o fae = pe o I
$os.  PoE. P, %q.- iy %,.- P2z,
2/ 2[e a8 2le 2|e

%
%v
%
%)l
%! O
%O

(O Open hole/unpressed key @ Closed hole/pressed key (@ Half hole



Bassoon Fingering Chart

David A. Wells

davidawells.com

= = = = 3 froe
‘\\dé . ‘\%g) : ‘\&@) - ‘%Mé . %‘&i . %‘M .
ISILE f@‘% faz.% SIS fa:.% 2.
L1 A 1 R X LR & .
S % % % % K
- o #h % #ﬂr\“ <«
NP
%:9:‘:@ %q.a %P % .8 %q.ﬂ %P % Oe %qo«a
LiH 20 G Gs g 9s g 9
S S % % % ® @; S
fofs i i bale e dgle A
213 = e as%e e gosvgoe
%g %g %@ %§ %§ %é %2
& & & & » &
‘ ubh o
_/’: = S I;]Dd‘l O Ppoe © %
%Wé 2 %\&g 3 %&\ga) o Mg AN|g %\\%@é H %Wé) s dMjg
0s 08 sjes U gles 1l gles sies | gles | gles
I I I
S S % % T B e

L qy=

) R |
f LI 8 ]
0] (0]

$@2 g $@:
ﬁ.g q.a fa:,O%
e % 9B
& & &

4h o
i
SIE,

e

&



(O Open hole/unpressed key

@ Closed hole/pressed key @ Half hole

Names of Keys

Back (Thumbs)

Front (Fingers)

Left Hand

—— HighE

Q

C7 High E-flat

€ E-flat
U C-sharp

Right Hand

Front A-flat Q

O% C-sharp trill
O

%
O S
% Frent F-sharp

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 3.0 Unported License

Diagrams created with the Fingering Diagram Builder by Bret Pimentel «

& Flicked key

fingering bretpimentel.com



Dr. Davis' Trill
Fingering Chart

Rad indicates finger or key to il
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